the CMXV air handler to the room thermostat 24V only 
for Daikin One thermostat. Typical 18 AWG thermostat 
wire may be used to wire the system components. Ninety 
eight (98)  feet is the maximum length of wire between 
indoor unit and outdoor unit, and one hundred twenty 
five (125) feet between indoor unit and thermostat. Low 
voltage wiring must be copper conductors. Low voltage 
wiring must be connected through the top of the cabinet 
or either side. See the “Daikin One Thermostat Wiring” 
section of this manual for typical low voltage wiring

[...]

wires are used in a terminal, it is recommended the same 
type of wire be used (i.e. Both stranded or solid for secure 
connection). Failure to do so may result in intermittent 
operation.

Typical 18 AWG thermostat wire may be used to wire the 
system components. One hundred twenty five (125) feet 
between indoor unit and thermostat.

1 2 C R

1 2 R C

Communicating Thermostat

Air Handler Blower Integrated
Control Module

125 ft. (*)

(*) Allowable Maximum Length

SYSTEM WIRING
Figure 20

NOTE: For a detailed procedure of thermostat 
commissioning process, please visit the Daikin One+